
  Conference    Overall
School W L Pts Opp W L Pts Opp
Stevens Point 7 1 289 82 8 1 320 95
Fond du Lac 6 2 269 166 7 2 290 176
Hortonville 5 3 178 150 6 3 195 150
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 5 3 232 227 6 3 259 248
Oshkosh North 4 4 209 174 4 5 215 217
Neenah 4 4 143 197 5 4 187 204
Marshfield	 1	 7	 76	 223	 2	 7	 124	 236
Oshkosh West 1 7 127 291 1 8 127 333

Thursday, Aug. 18
Non-Conference
Stevens Point 31, Wausau West 13

Friday, Aug. 19
Non-Conference
Kimberly 43, Oshkosh North 6
Hortonville 17, Kaukauna 0
Neenah 44, Appleton East 7
Fond du Lac 21, Appleton West 10
Appleton North  42, Oshkosh West 0
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 27, D.C. Everest 21
Marshfield	48,	Wausau	East	13

Thursday, Aug. 25
Division Crossover
Stevens Point 42, Wausau East 13

Friday, Aug. 26
Division Crossover
Appleton North 38, Fond du Lac 35
Kimberly 39, Neenah 20
Oshkosh West 28, Kaukauna 26
Hortonville 30, Appleton East 9
Oshkosh North 35, Appleton West 28
D.C.	Everest	28,	Marshfield	0
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13, Wausau West 9

Friday, Sept. 2
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 55, Oshkosh West 32
Neenah	17,	Marshfield	7
Oshkosh North 38, Hortonville 23
Stevens Point 45, Fond du Lac 14

Thursday, Sept. 8
Hortonville 36, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 35
 
Friday, Sept. 9
Marshfield	34,	Oshkosh	West	13
Fond du Lac 27, Neenah 7
Stevens Point 22, Oshkosh North 7

Friday, Sept. 16
Fond du Lac 38, Oshkosh North 35
Wis.	Rapids	Lincoln	21,	Marshfield	14
Stevens Point 44, Neenah 0
Hortonville 21, Oshkosh West 14

Friday, Sept. 23
Hortonville	35,	Marshfield	7
Fond du Lac 35, Oshkosh West 0
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 41, Stevens Point 35 OT
Neenah 20, Oshkosh North 17

Friday, Sept. 30
Fond du Lac 20, Hortonville 14
Stevens	Point	42,	Marshfield	0
Oshkosh North 35, Oshkosh West 13
Neenah 26, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 24

Friday, Oct. 7
Fond du Lac 54, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13
Oshkosh	North	21,	Marshfield	0
Honrtonville 12, Neenah 10
Stevens Point 42, Oshkosh West 0

Friday, Oct. 14
Fond	du	Lac	46,	Marshfield	14
Stevens Point 17, Hortonville 7
Neenah 43, Oshkosh West 27
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 30, Oshkosh North 21
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TeAm TOTAL OFFenSe
School FD Rush Pass Total Ave.
Fond du Lac 132 1726 1372 3098 387.3
Oshkosh North 122 1620 1408 3028 378.5
Wis. Rapids 117 1429 1477 2906 363.3
Stevens Point 139 1681 1042 2723 340.4
Hortonville 116 803 1666 2469 308.6
Oshkosh West 93 473 1597 2070 258.8
Neenah 84 941 880 1821 227.6
Marshfield	 106	 994	 724	 1718	 214.8

RuShIng OFFenSe
School Att. Yds. Ave. TD Fum 2Pm
Fond du Lac 291 1726 5.9 20 6 2
Stevens Point 274 1681 6.1 21 3 0
Oshkosh North 315 1620 5.1 15 5 5
Wis. Rapids 271 1429 5.3 15 7 0
Marshfield	 277	 994	 3.6	 4	 5	 0
Neenah 244 941 3.9 8 1 0
Hortonville 239 803 3.4 7 2 0
Oshkosh West 149 473 3.2 5 1 0

PASSIng OFFenSe
School Comp. Att. Pct. Yds. TD Int
Hortonville 135 194 .696 1666 14 6
Oshkosh West 168 276 .609 1597 13 18
Wis. Rapids 81 156 .519 1477 16 3
Oshkosh North 77 167 .461 1408 12 8
Fond du Lac 105 174 .603 1372 18 7
Stevens Point 76 129 .589 1042 16 6
Neenah 63 124 .508 880 9 8
Marshfield	 75	 162	 .463	 724	 7	 13

TeAm TOTAL DeFenSe
School FD Rush Pass Total Ave.
Stevens Point 89 633 1051 1684 210.5
Fond du Lac 97 798 1253 2051 256.4
Hortonville 101 1190 1008 2198 274.8
Neenah 123 1057 1332 2389 298.6
Marshfield	 109	 1226	 1252	 2478	 309.8
Oshkosh North 106 1257 1324 2581 322.6
Wis. Rapids 150 1511 1417 2928 366.0
Oshkosh West 131 1992 1072 3064 383.0

Rushing Defense
School Att. Yds. Ave. TD Fum 2Pm
Stevens Point 221 633 2.9 3 6 0
Fond du Lac 202 798 4.0 6 5 1
Neenah 252 1057 4.2 11 4 1
Hortonville 271 1190 4.4 7 2 0
Marshfield	 252	 1226	 4.9	 13	 4	 1
Oshkosh North 258 1257 4.9 10 4 1
Wis. Rapids 306 1511 4.9 18 2 0
Oshkosh West 318 1992 6.3 22 7 0

Passing Defense
School Comp. Att. Pct. Yds. TD Int
Hortonville 91 155 .587 1008 9 10
Stevens Point 82 178 .461 1051 9 12
Oshkosh West 65 126 .516 1072 16 3
Marshfield	 74	 138	 .536	 1252	 16	 3
Fond du Lac 102 179 .570 1253 13 8
Oshkosh North 93 192 .484 1324 11 12
Neenah 104 190 .547 1332 13 9
Wis. Rapids 101 182 .555 1417 12 7

PunT ReTuRnS Ret Yds. Ave. TD
Hortonville 14 153 10.9 0
Stevens Point 23 223 9.7 0
Wis. Rapids 5 35 7.0 0
Oshkosh West 11 72 6.5 0
Marshfield	 15	 97	 6.5	 0
Fond du Lac 15 89 5.9 0
Oshkosh North 10 59 5.9 0
Neenah 9 49 5.4 0

KICK ReTuRnS Ret. Yds. Ave. TD
Wis. Rapids 33 691 20.9 2
Fond du Lac 29 604 20.8 0
Stevens Point 17 315 18.5 0
Marshfield	 37	 584	 15.8	 0
Oshkosh West 39 579 14.8 0
Neenah 35 478 13.7 0
Hortonville 26 317 12.2 0
Oshkosh North 28 306 10.9 0

PunTIng Punts Yds. Ave. TB In 20
Wis. Rapids 30 1164 38.8 2 6
Oshkosh West 41 1468 35.8 1 7
Hortonville 24 808 33.7 0 2
Oshkosh North 30 990 33.0 2 5
Stevens Point 17 559 32.9 0 9
Marshfield	 31	 986	 31.8	 1	 5
Fond du Lac 26 794 30.5 0 2
Neenah 36 1011 28.1 0 7

KICKIng - Fg Fgm FgA PCT.
Neenah 2 2 1.000
Wis. Rapids 2 2 1.000
Hortonville 8 9 .889
Fond du Lac 1 2 .500
Oshkosh North 1 2 .500
Stevens Point 3 7 .429
Marshfield	 0	 0	 .000
Oshkosh West 0 0 .000

Team Statistics



KICKIng - PAT XPm XPA PCT.
Stevens Point 38 39 .974
Hortonville 20 21 .952
Marshfield	 10	 11	 .909
Wis. Rapids 28 31 .903
Fond du Lac 30 36 .833
Neenah 15 18 .833
Oshkosh North 20 24 .833
Oshkosh West 11 16 .688

3RD DOWnS Conv. Att. Pct.
Stevens Point 31 68 .456
Fond du Lac 29 66 .439
Hortonville 39 93 .419
Marshfield	 34	 102	 .333
Wis. Rapids 27 84 .321
Oshkosh North 29 102 .284
Neenah 23 81 .284
Oshkosh West 20 74 .270

4Th DOWnS Conv. Att. Pct.
Oshkosh North 17 27 .630
Hortonville 5 8 .625
Stevens Point 5 9 .556
Wis. Rapids 7 15 .467
Neenah 6 13 .462
Oshkosh West 5 11 .455
Marshfield	 12	 28	 .429
Fond du Lac 4 12 .333

PenALTIeS no. Yards
Oshkosh North 61 505
Fond du Lac 56 444
Stevens Point 53 431
Hortonville 50 457
Marshfield	 44	 330
Oshkosh West 36 270
Neenah 33 384
Wis. Rapids 21 131

  Asst   Sack
TACKLeS TCK TCK TFL Sacks Yds
Neenah 389 0 43 16 87
Stevens Point 387 25 56 8 65
Oshkosh North 307 194 29 8 42
Hortonville 301 32 23 13 53
Fond du Lac 248 178 28 11 66
Oshkosh West 235 343 19 7 33
Wis. Rapids 232 373 37 18 102
Marshfield	 228	 245	 27	 10	 88

SCORIng BY QuARTeRS
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Fond du Lac 69 60 75 65 0 269
Opponents 30 49 37 50 0 166
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Hortonville 48 51 38 41 0 178
Opponents 24 49 14 63 0 150
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Marshfield	 14	 21	 14	 27	 0	 76
Opponents 85 55 53 30 0 223
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Neenah 22 55 27 39 0 143
Opponents 33 56 45 63 0 197
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Oshkosh North 34 50 58 67 0 209
Opponents 46 54 14 60 0 174
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Oshkosh West 20 35 27 45 0 127
Opponents 74 82 91 44 0 291
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Stevens Point 92 113 56 28 0 289
Opponents 7 28 27 14 6 82
 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Wis. Rapids 41 62 44 79 6 232
Opponents 46 46 71 64 0 227

Team Statistics
FumBLeS Rec Yds Ave. Forc
Stevens Point 8 51 2 8
Oshkosh West 7 2 1 5
Neenah 6 65 1 3
Oshkosh North 6 29 1 7
Fond du Lac 6 0 0 7
Hortonville 4 0 0 4
Wis. Rapids 4 0 0 2
Marshfield	 3	 0	 0	 1

InTeRCePTIOnS Int Yds Ave. Td
Stevens Point 12 113 9.4 0
Oshkosh North 12 67 5.6 1
Neenah 9 183 20.3 1
Hortonville 9 0 0.0 0
Fond du Lac 8 77 9.6 0
Wis. Rapids 7 26 3.7 0
Oshkosh West 4 65 16.3 0
Marshfield	 3	 10	 3.3	 0

BLOCKS/PASS DeF BK BK TD Pdef
Stevens Point 2 1 27
Oshkosh West 1 1 16
Oshkosh North 1 0 51
Neenah 1 0 40
Fond du Lac 1 0 28
Marshfield	 1	 0	 3
Hortonville 0 0 4
Wis. Rapids 0 0 0


